504870043 04/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4916783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAEEM LAKHANI	10/23/2017
BARTLETT WADE SMITH IV	03/23/2018
ALLISON A. TALLEY	04/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLULAR SOUTH, INC. DBA C SPIRE WIRELESS
Street Address:	1018 HIGHLAND COLONY PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	RIDGELAND
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39157

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14910698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024293000

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: HAROLD H. FOX

Address Line 1: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

Address Line 2: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19299.0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA M. FIELDING
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Fielding/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=0008ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=0008ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504870043 REEL: 045550 FRAME: 0816

source=0008ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
source=0008ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045550 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT



For valuable consideration, we, Naeem Lakhani, of Croydon, Great Britian, Bartlett Wade Smith of Madison, MS, and Allison A. Talley of Ridgeland, MS; hereby assign to: CELLULAR SOUTH, INC. DBA C SPIRE WIRELESS, having a place of business at 1018 Highland Colony Parkway, Suite 700, Ridgeland, MS 39157 a corporation of Mississippi and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled VIDEO TO DATA, filed February 6, 2016, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/910,698; VIDEO TO DATA, filed July 7, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 62/021,666; and VIDEO CONTENT DESCRIPTION, filed August 15, 2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 61/866,175, and this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications. including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN W	TNESS WHER	EOF, I hereto	set my hand and s	ical at	4	1	
this ZZM	day of	October	, 20		1		مسيند
***************************************			***************************************	-1th	eu//		LS
	Nac	em Lakhani			[[
City of	·	<i>;</i>					
		: ss.		`			
Country of _		······· *					
	Signature w	vitnessed by:					
	······································		WITNESS:			***	
Date			Printed Name:				
			Address:				
					iki Siranan kahanna kanana		
	Signature w	ritnessed by:					
	***************************************		WITNESS:				
Date			Printed Name:				
			Address:	ALCOHOLIS MANAGEMENT	9th-fhasannannannannann		************
				****************			•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
			and the second s	Westernamen			

REEL: 045550 FRAME: 0819

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	et my hand and seal at	⁾
this day of	, 20	
	4.4	_L.S.
Bartlett Wade Sm	ith , III	
City of Malise :		
Country of Unity States	•	
Signature witnessed by:		
1/1/2/2/2018	WITNESS: Loting O. Now	Alno
Dade S	Printed Name: Loting O. Mac	Cline.
MOTARY PUBLIC *	Address: 10/8 Highley Co	Dy Rilux
A COUNTY	Kilgfland If. 3	39157
Signature witnessed by:		
	WITNESS:	
Date	Printed Name:	
	Address:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and	seal at	
this day ofAllison A. Talley	-20 -200 }		L.S.
City of Madeson County: : ss. Country of United States:			
Signature witnessed by: Option Misson Date ID No. 13301 NOTARY PUBLIC Comm Expires Gecember 14, 2021 Signature witnessed by:	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	Judy M. Whitehead: Tudy M. Whitehead 1018 Highland Colony PKNy # Bidgeland MS 39157	700
Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	;	